MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 12 OF 2023

EASTERN CARIBBEAN ASSET MANAGEMENT CORPORATION ACT (AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE) ORDER 2023

ARRANGEMENT OF ORDER

1.	Citation	2
2	Schedule amended	2

Montserrat

Eastern Caribbean Asset Management Corporation Act (Amendment of Schedule) Order 2023

S.R.O. 12 of 2023

MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 12 OF 2023

EASTERN CARIBBEAN ASSET MANAGEMENT CORPORATION ACT (AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE) ORDER 2023

THE EASTERN CARIBBEAN ASSET MANAGEMENT CORPORATION ACT (AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE) ORDER 2023 MADE BY THE GOVERNOR ACTING ON THE ADVICE OF CABINET UNDER SECTION 10(1) OF THE EASTERN CARIBBEAN ASSET MANAGEMENT CORPORATION ACT (CAP. 11.34).

1. Citation

This Order may be cited as the Eastern Caribbean Asset Management Corporation Act (Amendment of Schedule) Order 2023.

2. Schedule amended

The Agreement in the Schedule to the Eastern Caribbean Asset Management Corporation Act (Cap. 11.34) is amended—

- (a) in Article 10(6), by deleting "fifty-one months" and substituting "six years"; and
- (b) in Article 66, by deleting paragraph (1) and substituting the following—
 - "(1) A director may hold office for a term not exceeding three years and is eligible for re-appointment for a further two terms, each term not exceeding three years.".

Given under my hand at the Governor's Office, Farara Plaza, Brades, Montserrat, MSR1110, this 10th day of May, 2023.

(Sgd.) Lyndell Simpson GOVERNOR (Ag.)

Montserrat

Eastern Caribbean Asset Management Corporation Act (Amendment of Schedule) Order 2023

S.R.O. 12 of 2023

Published by exhibition by the Clerk of Cabinet at the Office of the Legislature, Farara Plaza, Brades, Montserrat, MSR1110, this 10^{th} day of May, 2023.

(Sgd.) Tanisha Christopher **CLERK OF CABINET**